Langston University
Digital Commons @ Langston University

LU Yearbooks, 1980-1989 LU Yearbooks

1987

The Lion 1987

Langston University

Follow this and additional works at: http://dclu.langston.edu/archives yearbooks 19801989

Recommended Citation

Langston University, "The Lion 1987" (1987). LU Yearbooks, 1980-1989. Book 9.
http://dclu.langston.edu/archives_yearbooks_19801989/9

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the LU Yearbooks at Digital Commons @ Langston University. It has been accepted for
inclusion in LU Yearbooks, 1980-1989 by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Langston University. For more information, please

contact jblewis@langston.edu.


http://dclu.langston.edu?utm_source=dclu.langston.edu%2Farchives_yearbooks_19801989%2F9&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
http://dclu.langston.edu/archives_yearbooks_19801989?utm_source=dclu.langston.edu%2Farchives_yearbooks_19801989%2F9&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
http://dclu.langston.edu/archives_yearbooks?utm_source=dclu.langston.edu%2Farchives_yearbooks_19801989%2F9&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
http://dclu.langston.edu/archives_yearbooks_19801989?utm_source=dclu.langston.edu%2Farchives_yearbooks_19801989%2F9&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
http://dclu.langston.edu/archives_yearbooks_19801989/9?utm_source=dclu.langston.edu%2Farchives_yearbooks_19801989%2F9&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
mailto:jblewis@langston.edu

SRR

YR

4













“EXCEEDING AND SUCCEEDING™

It must be borne in mind that the tragedy of life doesn’t lie in not reaching your goal. The
tragedy lies in having no goal to reach. It isn't a calamity to die with dreams unfulfilled, but it is a
calamity not to dream. It is not a disaster to be unable to capture your ideal, but it is a disaster to
have no ideal to capture. It is not a disgrace not to reach the stars, but it is a disgrace to have no

stars to reach for. Not failure, but low aim is sin
—Benjamin E. Mays

LANGSTON UNIVERSITY

Langston, Oklahoma




. e o

-




LEARNING SOMETHING NEW
AND SUCCEED”

EVERYDAY TO HELP US EXCEED




“LU STUDENTS EXCEEDING

AND
SUCCEEDING.”




The university can boast that we have talent galore! At left,
Joe Nash, Charles Jones, Keenan Foster and Robert Davis
perform for one of our many activities

Patrice Lewis and LaDonna Anderson, two proud
Deltas

p

Just posing “on a 9&'

Sunday afternoon.”




Time out for fun and relaxation!




Lisa Anderson

Show

Twyla Warrior, Georgan Isabel, Lisa Harrington

pertorm

My Girl

Students get involved in all aspects of campus life
swimming, rapping together at the Kappa Pond
selling pop corn, tutoring and talent shows

POP §0¢
POPCORN s0¢

on the Freshman Talent




Lester LeSure, instructor of broadcast journalism, wanted his class in “'Field Experience” to have the advantage of touring the
State Capitol

LeSure (right) is pictured with Representative Kevin Cox. Members of the class include (front row) Richard Tarkington, Lynnda
Moore, Robert Davis, and Rodney Jackson. Back row: James Pierson, Marvin Hepburn, Vivian Martin Bryan Moore, Raymond
Kirby, Marisha Sells, Angela Daniels, Kevin Askew, Keith Troope, and Mark Staten




”.m_g___.““_

L1 L] -—

Choir

-
-
v

the Jazz Ensemble

wers of

e
A




FORMAL OPENING AMERICAN
INSTITUTE OF GOAT RESEARCH

Dr. Ocleris C. Simpson, Director of Research and Exten-
sion, addresses the group

Ribbon-Cutting Ceremony

.
'
)
i
e P
American Institute of Goat Research
- 3
X
More than 600 people attended the opening of the $1.5 million facility, the largest in the 3 '
United States. The facility was federally funded
b [
O

Dr. Christopher Lu, director of the goat institute, stated that the Institute
team is making efforts to advance the knowledge of goat production and to
enhance the utilization of goat produce to serve mankind




President Holloway stated that this is a new beginning that will have
an economic impact for the state, national and international, and small
farmers. He added that Langston University is the institution that will
prepare students and researching efforts for the year 2000 with a
purpose, plan and courage. Pictured with Dr Holloway is Gene
Wheatley, KWTV, Channel 9, Oklahoma City, who presided over the
ceremony

T

Y %=
i T

Hundreds of visitors passed through the lunch line at the cere-

mony

Glenn Gebhart could not pass up the opportunity to inform
the audience of his “‘pet” project the small farm pond catfish
program which he serves as director. This project is also under

the Research and Extension Program

v

.

-
[
! P /.
s /)
b ; Ak
‘ / £ | LN
" / /l / .
'/ '
' /(
Dr. Antoinette Fuhr Harrison, President of the National Alumni Association, could not resist caressing ‘2

one of the “precious little goats




Ivory E. Moore, Jr., Program Specialist, Youth
Development for Cooperative Extension, co-
ordinated the 2nd annual Special Olympic Track
and Field Meet held March 21, 1986. The meet
was a total success which included the 50, 100,
200, 400 and 800 meter dash, mile run, softball
throw, standing long jump, high jump,
pentathalon and the 400 meter relay,
wheelchair events and developmental sports
The Langston University Cooperative Extension
Program provides educational programs to indi-
viduals regardless of race, color, national origin,
sex, age, religion, handicap, or status as a
veteran.




Scholastic Bowl 1986

Students from Millwood High School, Okla-
homa City, were the winners of the
President’'s Sweepstake Trophies. The tro-
phies were presented by Burnell Smith,
counselor for high school and college rela-
tions (pictured right with students). Mr. Smith
was also coordinator of the annual event

e B A
e







CHINESE DELEGATION VISITS
LU

Visitors from the Gansu Province of the
People’s Republic of China was an educa-
tional experience for the students of the Uni-
versity. Although the delegation spoke only
Mandarin Chinese, they expressed, through
an interpreter, their pleasure for the oppor-
tunity of touring the different campus
facilities




John E. Hilbert, assistant professor in the deparment of communication and
English, writes textbook. “"The competency-based approach of Speak With
Comfort allows the text to deliver what it promises: comfort derived from
confidence and interest, a result of the speaker’s attainment of the basic
oral communication competency. The sincerity and conviction with which
the author presents his ideas, backed by the pedagogical soundness of his
methods, make this text a valuable contribution to the discipline. The clarity
and conciseness of Speak With Comfort make it a particularly attractive
text for special needs students who respond best to “straight talk’” and
brevity in presentation.”* Langston University is one of several colleges
presently using Speak With Comfort as a textbook

*Reviewed by Mary H. Pelias of Southern lllinois University in Communica-
tion Education, April 1987

John E

Hilbert




NwZ—0xwn

1987




BASEL A. ABU-JASSAR
Business Administration
Jordan

CHRISTY A. ALLEN
Broadcast Journalism
Tulsa, Oklahoma

OLANREWAJU AKANDE
Technology
Lagos, Nigeria

E
i
B

LA DONNA G. ANDERSON
Corrections
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

MARY JEAN AKOMAH

Broadcast Journalism
Lagos, Nigeria

CLIFFORD ). ANDREWS
Sorial Science
Tulsa, Oklahoma




MICHAEL D. ANDREWS ADEYEYE A. ARIJE ZINA R. ARMSTRONG
Personnel Management Agricultural Economics Administrative Management
Los Angeles, California Lagos, Nigeria Oaklahoma City, Oklahoma

MATTIE M. ATKINSON LANERE BARNETT SYLVESTER L. BARNETT
Gerontology Administrative Management Sociology
Tulsa, Oklahoma Tulsa, Oklahoma

Langston, Oklahoma




20

DINAH G. BARROW CASSANDRA A. BENNETT PAMELA G. BICGS
Gerontology Music Education Gerontology
Tulsa, Oklahoma Oklahoma City, Oklahoma Guthrie, Oklahoma

ROGER T. BRAKEBILL DAVID L. BREWER MARVIN R. BROWN
Liberal Education Music Industrial Education
Tulsa, Oklahoma Omaha, Nebraska Emporia, Virginia




CARLA |. BROWN CARL BURDEX MARY CALLISON
Personnel Management Physical Education Elementary Education
Chickasha, Oklahoma Oklahoma City, Oklahoma Muskogee, Oklahoma

/
-
|
\
5

TERRI L. CANNADY MICHAEL E. CANTLEY JACQUELINE D. CAYTON
Administrative Management Physical Education Elementary Education

Muskogee, Oklahoma Broken Bow, Oklahoma Stockton, California




22

RAMONA K. CRAWFORD
Early Childhood Development
Spiro, Oklahoma

KENNETH R. CLEMONS
Business Management
Tulsa, Oklahoma

GWYNETTE M. CHANEY
Gerontology
Tulsa, Oklahoma

MICHELLE M. CODY
Elementary Education
Tulsa, Oklahoma

JOSEPH W. CLARK
Technology
Tulsa, Oklahoma

ERIC L. CRISP
Broadcast Journalism
Muskogee, Oklahoma




CHARLES DAVIS, R FREEDA R. DAVIS KARY D. DAVIS
Business Administration Sociology /Psychology Business Administration
Chicago, Wllinois Muskogee, Oklahoma Dallas, Texas

ALLEN L. DODSON ANTOINE DRINK MEDCAR L. ELLIS
Physical Education Elementary Education Technology
Detroit, Michigan Chicago, lllinois Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

23




24

EVELYN . FENNELL
Nursing
Tulsa, Oklahoma

MARSHALL V. FULGHUM
Broadcast Journalism
Chicago, lllinois

LEON FISCHER
Biology
Chicago, lllinois

MPAKABOARI U. FYNEFACE
Agricultural Economics
Lagos, Nigeria

LYNN R. FOSTER
Biology
Anadarko, Oklahoma

CAROL ). GIVENS
GCerontology
Guthrie, Oklahoma




ROY G. GORDON, R VORONCIA K. GRAY KEVIN L. GUILLORY
Computer Science Accounting Finance
Pocola, Oklahoma Tulsa, Oklahoma Henryetta, Oklahoma

.

\——/

4

—

WORTH ). HADLEY, JR ELYAS H. HAJA NORMAN D. HALLMAN
Biology Computer Science Elementary Education
Dijiboutis, Saudi Arabia Stillwater, Oklahoma

Forest Park, Oklahoma

25




LYNN E. HAMPTON KIMBERLY A. HANKINS JAMES W. HARDING
Management Administrative Management History
Compton, California Muskogee, Oklahoma Guthrie, Oklahoma

LESA A. HARPER ELTON F. HARRIS GERRY D. HUSTON
Elementary Education Physical Education Accouml.ng
Glenpool, Oklahoma Chicago, lllinois St. Louis, Missouri

26




NATALIE D. HUTCHINSON

Elementary Education
Boynton, Oklahoma

JOLANDA L. JOHNSON
Theatre Arts
Silver Spring, Maryland

KAREN JACKSON

Administrative Management

Idabel, Oklahoma

CHARLES A. JONES, i
Agricultural Economics
Langston, Oklahoma

EDWIN L. JENNINGS
Economics
Guthrie, Oklahoma

MATTIE F. JONES
Nursing
Tallahassee, Oklahoma

27




28

PAUL E. KNOWLES SAMUEL B. KROMITT
Computer Science Industrial Technology
Nassau, Bahamas Jos, Nigeria

GREGORY A. LAWRENCE PHONG D. LE
Corrections Computer Science
Midwest City, Oklahoma Tulas, Oklahoma

SHIRLEY J. LANE
Gerontology
Guthrie, Oklahoma

DORELLYN B. LEE
Biology
Denver, Colorado




,,

MICHAEL D. LOWE
Computer Saence
Idabel, Oklahoma

£

-

REGGIE G. MASTERS
Accounting
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

DEBBIE D. MALOY
Computer Science
Tulsa, Oklahoma

ROLANDA |. MCBRIDE
Psychology
Muskogee, Oklahoma

CHARLOTTE M. MARSHALL
Gerontology
Muskogee, Oklahoma

L

BARRY N. MC CARY
Corrections/Criminal Justice
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

29




3 |

BEVERLY A. MCGHEE CARIETA E. MCKERSON TYRONE A. MORRIS
Animal Science Gerontology English
Chicago, lllinois Oklahoma City, Oklahoma Fort Smith, Arkansas

BARBARA A. MOULDER LOBNA S. NAVADEH CLYDE E. NEAL
Criminal Justice Computer Science Physical Education
Guthrie, Oklahoma Tulsa, Oklahoma Langston, Oklahoma

30




+~

W

4+

N

—

BELINDA ). REDMOND-NICHOLS
Computer Science
Tulsa, Oklahoma

ANNETTE M. OLIVER
Chemistry
Stillwater, Oklahoma

ISAAC C. OKAFOR NKEMDIRIM OKORO
Accounting Broadcast Journalism
Onitsha, Nigeria Owerri, Nigeria

OLAYEMI OWADOKUN BEVERLY A. COOPER-PETE
Accounting Theatre Arts
Ondo, Nigeria Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

31




32

JAMES V. PIERSON
Communications
Los Angeles, California

MARIEN D. ROLAND
Gerontology
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

VERNON L. POPE
Finance
Tulsa, Oklahoma

WILLIAM A. RUSSELL
Management
Taft, Oklahoma

WENDELL R. PRICE
Business Administration
Tulsa, Oklahoma

WARREN D. SCARBOROUGH
Communications
Washington, D.C




MARISHA L. SELLS SAYRIS B. SHAW MONIQUE V. SIMS
Broadcast Journalism Sociology Administrative Management
Tulsa, Oklahoma Chicago, lllinois Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

KENNETH J. SMITH RODNEY J. SMITH RONALD M. SMITH
Mathematics/Education Management Elementary Education
Los Angeles, California Hartford, Connecticut Miami, Florida

33




34

MILDRED M. STEWART
English
Milwaukee, Wisconsin

DARYL C. TARVER
Business Administration
Tulsa, Oklahoma

MUSA M. TAKAT
Agricultural Economics
Mangu, Nigeria

LEVONIA T. TALLEY
Nutrition and Dietetics
Detroit, Michigan

MARQUETTE S. TROTTER
Corrections
Chicago, lllinois

MATTHEW U. UKO
Urban Studies
Lagos, Nigeria




HECTOR M. VASQUEZ GEORCGE E. WARD ALAN F. WASHINGTON
Elementary Education Music Education Theatre Arts
Bridgeport, Connecticut Ypsilanti, Michigan Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

i
4

| ¥
4 y
Vo, \

ANTHONY L. WATSON MABLE L. WATSON ROBERT W. WHITE
Biology Elementary Education Computer Science
San Antonio, Texas Taft, Oklahoma Tulsa, Oklahoma

35




36

ORVILLE WHITLEY
Computer Science
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

ROBIN A. WOODARD
Business Education
Tulsa, Oklahoma

MARK A. WILLIAMS
Physical Education
Flint, Michigan

ELIZABETH A. WOOLF
Liberal Education
Tulsa, Oklahoma

-

JAMES B. WILLIS
Biology
Los Angeles, California




Orville Whitley (far right), senior computer science student, explains some of the operations in the computer science center to visiting Wichita State
University Upward Bound students

LANGSTON'S UPWARD BOUND
PROGRAM

The Upward Bound Program is funded by the United States Department of Education and is designed to meet established
criteria among which is to help high school students who meet the established criteria who have academic potential, but
who have not had the preparation, motivation, or opportunity to realize or to demonstrate their talents. The program has
an academic year component in which Langston University teachers, counselors, and peer tutors provide counseling and
tutoring services to 10th, 11th, and 12th graders; and a six-week summer component in which the Upward Bounders live
on campus and take high school courses and receive intensive tutoring and counseling. The “Bridge” students (Upward
Bounders who have graduated from high school) take six hours of college courses during the summer.

Fifty-three students were involved in the various Upward Bound activities the summer of ‘86 under the leadership of
program director Mae Dean Wyatt. Students involved in the program received intensive instructions in mathematics,
science, reading and English.

However, Upward Bounders were not only involved in instructional programs but also participated in out-of-class activities
such as picnics, video nights, swimming parties, field trips, and other cultural enrichment programs.

The students were on campus until July 18 for the regular Upward Bound students and the Bridge students who were
enrolled in regular college classes remained until July 25.

37




FUTURE SENIORS




— DO Z—Qxwn

1987




\

Jeffrey Abington
Nasir Ahmed
Terrance Alford
Royce Allen

Dorothy Baker
Cindi Bell
Louis Bell
Toni Bell

Jacklyn Bolden
Karen Bonner
Anna Bowen
Michael Brooks

Brian Brown
Calvin Brown
Doris Burris
Rayfael Butler




v

Solomon Butler Sonia Cornwell John Dowdy Robbie Ealum
Gerald Byrd Il Richard Corter Kendra Drain Kathy Ellis
Felecia Cole Christopher Crowell Michelle Drew Lawrence Ellis

Joanna Coleman Alisia Dow Lester Drink Patsy Everett

.




42

Melvin Gaines

Cecilia Garrett

Arnold Gaylor
Jerome Cissendanner

V. Stephanie Goode L. Yvette Griggs Jenita Harris

Angelene Grady Lisa Hairrington Augusta Harvey
Kimberly Green Rayford Hairrington Laura Hillmon
Schoronda Green Tommie Hale Ronald Hodge




Lesley Hyche Marcus Johnson Kevin Kirksey Russell Littlejohn

JaMeece Jacobs Michael Jones Sharon Knotts Denise Love
Jeana Jacobs Roy Jones Jack Laddie Jackie Luckey
Donald James Joseph Kent Linda Laws Byron Marshall

43




Mary McNabb
Patrick McShan
Sidney Minor

Yahya Mombeni

44

é‘ e
P. Patricia Montgomery
Lisa Moore

Barry Moreland
Vickie Moreland

Joseph Nash Ericka O'Quinn
Cregory Nelson Arlene Patterson

Onyiia Nkami Keith Pete
Christopher Nnah Tyrone Riley




Mark Sheppard Lynne Simpson Richard Tarkington

Patricia Robenson
Carolyn Robinson Sarah Shinault London Slusher John Tibbs, Ir

Sonya Roundtree Terri Shores Anthony Smith Teresa Tolbert

Karen Scott Paul Sias Andrea Stevenson Fereydoon Vaziri




Maggie Warren Cleovis Watson |l Elaine Williams David Wolfe
Brenda Washington Melody White Jeffrey Williams Keith Woodard
Lafayette Waters i Robert Wilbert Johnny C. Williams Tony Wright

Ramona Wates Dannette Williams Johnny W. Williams Oladele Yusuf




NOaaITO0O>0xwwm

1987




48

Teal Algee
Lisa Anderson
Charles Andrews, Jr

Clory Asoegwu

Phyllis Bailey
Debra Bates
Rickey Blackwell
Dynal Boone

Juan Broadnax

Regina Bryant
Mona Brooks Nina Calahan
Stacie Brown Tina Cannady
Tanya Brown

Tracey Cartwright




|

i

Cheryl Chambers LaFreda Dillard Anthony Else Valetta Foster
William Clear Linda Durley Shanonne Filgo Orlando Fowlkes
Yvonne Cotton Udo Ekpoh Roshawn Fipps Anthony French
Ajuania Ellis Carl Fletcher Jeanita Gibson

Stephan Dailey

49




50

Shirley Gibson
Steven Gilbert
Letha Gilkey

Clareece Clover

Beverly Gordon Cynthia Hancock Georgan Isabell
Tracey Gray Hoang Ho Zelda vy
Jeffrey Gunter Chrystal Holland Henry Jackson

Theresa Hall Chanel Hubbard Rodney Jackson




Lechia Johnson Debra Kennedy Lea Lee Rosalyn Manager
Donna Jones Wallace Keys Leslie Littlejohn William Mann

Jacqueline Jones Maher Khass Cassandra Lofton Otis Marks
Kenneth Joy Eilisha Knighten Elliot Lyles Quanton McFalls




—~— —

=\

Patricia McFarlane Gregory Miles Karen Norman Angela Parker
LaShonia McGee Kenneth Miles Durotoye Ogundiran Faith Parks
Janet McKinney Sherry Nero Israel Omole Kimberly Petties
Karron Merritt Deborah Nivens Mia Pace Ronnie Petties

52




Delanie Phillips Sabrina Rutledge Leonard Singleton Alvin Spencer

Ronald Polite Dedlorn Sanders, Jr Dwight Smith Patrice Staley
Richard Ridley Elender Shirley Kelli Smith Dona Swindall
Tonia Robinson Troy Simpson Theresa Smith Lisa Tetter




54

Rosaline Thomas Tommy Verner Twyla Warrior Lori White

Gina Townsel Camille Wade Cassandra Washington Anthony Williams
David Triplett Il Jay Walker Jacqueline Weatherly Cherri Williams
Kathy Upshaw Derrick Ware Tonya Wells Willie Williams, Jr




)
")

=
= w3
i S
< 2>
VY
T 9
T a8
252
T 3L
>N ..
o 2




Georgan L. Isabell, second runner-up in the “‘Miss
Black and Gold Pageant,” poses with friends

o

o ‘ y = 3 3




ﬁ L vuwnIIS>wZ _

1987




58

LaRhonda Anderson Maria Anguiano Rhonda Beckwith Willie Blassingame

Melisha Anderson Chandra Armstrong Edward Best Gary Bossell
Terry Anderson Henry Armstrong Cheryl Billingsley Vincent Boyd
John Anglin Earl Banks Peter Blackwell Tanya Bradley




Darrell Brown Terrence Brown Erica Byrd Gabrielle Casey
Malinda Brown Valerie Burdex Delores Caneles Mary Catlett
Mitch Brown Monica Burgess Sullaman Carr Eliot Clark
Rodney Brown DeNay Burris Kenneth Carter Terry Cornwell




B4

lvan Cotman, Jr Rodney Culver Darryle Davis Lorene Doolin
Anthony Crawford Anthony Dancer Shirlen Deboes Sharon Downing
Andre Crockran Shelly Daniels Corlette Deveaux Saeed Dirir

Ray Crook George Darty, Jr Jimmy Donald Regina Draper




Ruth Dronberger Arash Fartashpour Dolvin Griffin Margaret Harrington
Durwood Dunn Spencer Faucett Jessie Gunns, Jr Anthony Hayes
Derick English Phillip Folkes Christopher Hamilton Thomas Henderson
Sharron Evans Willie Gresham DeeDra Hargrade Jeffrey Hendrix




gt sf**“ |

829

-

Donna Hemphill Karen Hider Sidney Hood Randall Jackson
Creg Hester Byron Hill Rodney Houston Karen Joe
Nancy Hester Kevin Hill Sharon Irvin LaQuenna Johnson
Gregory Hicks Tracey Hitchings Gregory Jackson Rochelle Johnson

62




Ronald Johnson Dawn Jordan Marcus Kidd Ronald Lester
Althea Jones Deda Keel Kenneth King Angela Lewis
Carlos Jones Dorothy Keeter Matthew Landry Kathy Lewis
Shawn Jones Karen Kennedy Stacy LeMay Marshall Lewis




64

Timothy Love
Elaina Lyday
Alphonse Maddin
John Manning

Cherilyn Marzett Mearilon McKesson Lorraine Mitchell

Bernard McCoy Myron Miles, r Lanette Mize

Ora McCullough A. Denise Miller Curtis Moore
Debbie McCutchen Tewanna Miller Patsina Moore




Tonya Morris A Michelle Noble Paul Owens
Eric Munson Dion Oglesby Tiah Pankey
Creg Newhouse Reginald Oliver Rodney Payne
Stephenie Nichols Aaron Owens Leslie Penn

9
Q

Trina Penn
Betty Pepper
Miachel Perkins
Kimberly Perry

65




-0\
ey,

/?;§€ 7

A I

Raymond Rodgers

D, Y D/
Danette Pope Levita Rexs. Brian Roberson Richard Rodgers
Allen Ramsey Angela Reynolds Stephanie Roberts
Leslie Rodriguez
Helen Ray Derrick Rhone-Dunn Jerome Robertson

Chahriar Rokhsaz
Jean Ray Elizabeth Richards Carla Robinson




Patrick Samuels

Robert Shelton Tarrence Smith

Linda Simpson

Candace Rossiter
Chevalia Snider

&7




68

Roma Snowball

Cheryl Sparkman
Steve Sparkman
LaShon Springs

Gary Stewart Christa Taylor Robert Thompson
Shirley Streeter Varalux Thatthamla Cortez Tunley
LeShawn Sutton Angela Thompson Adam Turner
James Swinnie LaDaniel Thompson Clarence Turner




)

Felicia Turner Ricardo Washington Rhonda Wickware Dwight Williams
Teion Turner Tonnette Washington La Sonya Wiley Kenneth Williams
Tamala Vann Julie White Jimmie Wilkins Parnell Williams

Sybil Vation T. Jody White Dwayne Williams Spencer Williams




Donna Wilson
Floyd Wilson
Michael Wilson
Kimberly Wright

70

Reta York

FRESHMAN

PICNIC

-
,
gl =
: .
-
-~
-
.
.I
" |




<C i On

L] UM

1987




Miss Black Langston 1986
Yvette Griggs, Junior Business Administration
Major from Tulsa, Oklahoma

Lynne Foster
Miss Black Langston 1985

-

Miss Griggs is pictured about in evening wear competition, swim suit competition and es-
corted to the Coronation by Mr. Barry McCary

Miss Griggs waves to the Homecoming crowd during the parade

72




Top right: NAIA District 9, 400 Meter Relay Champions
Rhonda Tillis, Leslie Littlejohn, Sherry Nero and Sonya
Roundtree. Also pictured is District 9 Coach of the Year, Mar-
cus Jones. They also qualified and ran in the NAIA outdoor
national (middle right)

Bottom right: Coach Jones (center) discusses strategy with Bill
Williams before he competes in the 100 meter dash.

HOME - aTA-GUEST
DOWM 1060|ON

EESTIITAE




"BLAZING TRAILS TO NEW HORIZONS”

Founders Day 1986 was fortunate to have as guest speaker a graduate of Langston (pictured above,
left) Mr. Robert DoQui. Doqui is a native of Oklahoma who presently resides in Los Angeles where
he is in great demand as an actor, producer, and lecturer. Pictured top right are some of the crowd
attending the ceremony. Standing out predominantly are Pamela, a student, and her mother Elva
Edwards, who is director of the reading program. Pictured also above (bottom right) are LUAA presi-
dent Dr. Antoinette Fuhr Harrison; Mrs. Amy Griffin (a relative of Mr. Doqui); and Mrs. Ruby King,
Chairperson of the Founders Day Committee. Below, The Concert Choir, under the direction of
Alexis Anderson-Rainbow, provides music for the annual event.




Robert DoQui, Founders Day Speaker

Kim Green, Michael Wilson, Stephen Dailey, and Cynthia Hancock light candles as a prelude to the

formal Founders Day Convocation

d Z

President Holloway introduces the speaker. At right, Mr. DoQui signs

autographs




Ditz Mclivan (5 years of service as assistant football coach and

1 y b I\”””l(" \\ h|‘!‘ b1 (3 years of service
s " ol ribe > 3 ure:
Dr. Freddie Cudjoe (6 years of service in counselor/recruiter). His wife is pictured with him

das associate professor of anima
r rch
esearch) science and research)

RETIREMENT BANQUET 1986

Lawrence Cudjoe (12 years of service as coordinator of Alice Swain, chairperson for the Retirement Banquet
Oklahoma City Urban Center and basketball coach)

David Petty (34 years and retired as assistant

director of the physical plant

Ramona Kellum presents words of appreciation to
honorees

Bryan Kinney, vice president for fiscal affairs, extends words of congratulations to Mr. Petty




DAY CARE SCHOOL
GRADUATION

Pictured left is the director of the Day Care Center Carrie Jackson with the
graduation class: Daniel Brown, Maria Hayden, Latrice Avington, and Felicia Al-
len. Second Row: Dawna Smith, assistant director at the Center, presents a
“Tribute to our Grandparent,” Mrs. Clara McGee; president Ernest L. Holloway
expresses delight in addressing the class of “future Langstonites”; Latrice
Denice Avington gives her rendition of “My Prayer”; Third Row: The class
joins the audience in singing “Reach Out And Touch;” Mrs. Smith tells what
Mrs. McGee contributes to the children at the Day Care Center; Felicia Allen
closes the occasion with a fond farewell!




The drenching rain did not impede th§

tending the Eighty-Sixth Annual Comn¥

tion, May 10, 1986




The Spring graduating class had the distinct privilege of having as commence- f._'

ment speaker The Honorable E. Melvin Porter, State Senator from District No. t

48, Oklahoma. Porter is a graduate of Tennessee State University and e

Vanderbilt University, where he was the first Black student to be admitted. He
has served as State Senator since 1984, the first Black to serve in the State -

Senate of Oklahoma

N A

bz e =t

L pral

Dr. Antoinette Fuhr Harrison, President, LUAA, gives the charge
to the seniors

i ke

be
Senator E. Melvin Porter
||
£
15!
{11
q I :

) t {
> {
M Lt

3 . - -

{
I' ¥ ¥

President Holloway presents the “Distinguished Alumnus Awards” to The Honorable Bill
Dawson, State Senator (accepting for Senator Dawson who was ill is The Honorable Enoch
Haney, State Representative); Dr. John Montgomery, chairman of the A&M Board of
Regents; and speaker Senator E. Melvin Porter. Below: Dr. George Rogers, Vice President
for Academic Affairs, assists the president in presenting degrees




MR. AND MISS LU TALENT SHOW

Zina Armstrong and Robert Davis Lynne Foster Toni Wilkiams

Stephanie Watts and Gerry Denovas Stevenson and Gusty Anthony Watson and Lisa Ander-
Huston Harvey son

Antione Drink and Pam Edwards, Master and Mistress of Ceremonies
Beverly Peter sings “night-club style”” as Stephanie Nichols and Sidney Hoods

listen intently

80




Rick lames and Rhonda Bruner won the coveted title o

Mr. and Miss Langston 1985.” Rick is a senior comput-

er science major from Enid. Miss Bruner is a senior

broadcast journalism major from Oklahoma City

Desne Clover and Stacy Jay almost stole the

Coronation. They are Prince and Princess of the

Early Child Development Center

Mr. and Miss Langston for 1986 are Denorvas Stevenson
and Lynne Foster. Denorvas is a corrections/criminal justice
major from Oklahoma City. He is a member of Kappa Alpha
Psi Fraternity. Lynne is a biology major from Anadarko and a
member of Alpha Kappa Alpha Sorority, Inc
Pictured bottom left, the royal couple wave at the audience

during the Homecoming parade

e

A

=
Y
.
.
%

*




Miss Lynne Foster

PG I e

2 Bt D

; -
-
‘v . c
= 9
| ¢ >
: -~
N 7
o]
~ k N o
. ! > w”’l,ﬂl ,’ ., i)
. s o > S
e TN S
Ve o)
/ ~
: o
L
: i
< { = -
e - Sl ¢ -
.
2

82




1985 Football Queen
Shelley Winters

Ist Runner-up Yvette Griggs (Not pictured), 2nd Runner-up Donna Jones
3rd Runner-up Allison Griffin, 4th Runner-up Sarah Shinault, 5th Runner-up
Patrice Staley, 6th Runner-up Leslie Hyche

23

Football Queen 1986
Monique Sims, and below with escort Robert Shelton

. {
-
o R
gl - iy,
o :
e on -
¥
y;- 4

wl




Above: Langston University Color Guard leads the parade. A Benjamin
Monroe and grandson exibiting the American way

Mr. & Miss Langston along with Dr. Holloway admire the parade

while Donald Hart looks on and Ramona Smith judges

GO LIONS
Below: Addie Jones, Coronation Coordinator, is pictured with Yvonne Montgomery u

who assisted her. Dr. Holloway, Addie Jones and the honorable Senator Don Nickles
watch the game time activities




PARADE"

85




Darryl Tarver and Otis Marks (Lion) interest Alums, visitors and students in novelties




Technology Club wins 1st Place Prize in the Home-
coming Parade

—atv gt t—-"'- - J_ Q;_-..r-_w‘(’_ -

Alpha Kappa Alpha Sorority
2nd Place Prize

87




i

®
| N l/

Lester V. LeSure, manager of Langston University’s radio station, was pleased
that the station received national recognition

=
@ - -
p~
G
2%
'
3
S
n 54
y N N

Christopher Crowell, Announcer

KALU
90.7
FM ‘

[ -
L)

o l ;
| g0 30° g
'
0
-

L

Debra Bates checks the news on the Associated Press News
Service

Cash Box, a national broadcast publication, has listed
Langston University’s radio station, KALU-FM in its Decem-
ber issue. The magazine selects stations based on their
musical format. KALU was the only radio station selected in
Oklahoma for this issue

Kevin Askew, Music Director

= A\




<QAS>S—Z—nkFFxx<——0QZ

1987




90

THE HONORABLE HENRY BELLMON
GOVERNOR OF OKLAHOMA




BOARD OF REGENTS
FOR
OKLAHOMA STATE
UNIVERSITY
AND THE
A & M COLLEGES [ A

H. Jerrell Chesney Robert D. Robbins

Executive Secretary Chairman

Austin Kenyon Edwin E. Ketchum

Edna Mae Phelps Dr. John Montgomery Carolyn Savage

91




OKLAHOMA
STATE
REGENTS
FOR
HIGHER
EDUCATION

Dr. Joe Leone Bob R. Allee
Chancellor

a

Joe Cary ].D. Helms Joffa Kerr Bert H. Mackie

Scott E. Orbison Avalon Reece Julian ). Rothbaum Russell D. Vaught

92




President Ernest L. Holloway

DR. ERNEST L. HOLLOWAY is the fourteenth president of
Langston University. Since his inauguration March 12, 1980,
he has continued in his dedication to create an advanced
learning environment

President Holloway cares desperately about the individual stu-
dent who cares desparately about making sense out of his
own life. He is committed to seeing that the Langston Univer-
sity faculty and staff communicate the fact that one Is
constantly becoming, that no one arrives, and that the
Langston experience for both student and faculty is being and
becoming, not watching and waiting

Dr. Holloway affirms, “'Langston University should be at the
cutting edge of current occurrences, a productive agent in
extending the level and view of knowledge utilized in a
society and an imaginative agent in man’s search for the true,
the beautiful and the good.”

Dr. Ernest L. Holloway

Corey Avington couldn’t resist having his picture taken with the president and graduates

“THE
FUTURE
BEGINS

HERE"

Dr. Ernest L. Holloway




President Holloway, center, holds a conference with
college presidents and educational officials from
Zimbabwe during their recent visit to the campus
The educators discussed the possibility of linkages
between institutions in Zimbabwe and Langston Uni-
versity

x!!|'|\<

President Holloway is very proud of his three sons pictured
left at the 1986 Spring Commencement. Ernest Holloway Jr., a
1981 broadcast journalism major is program director at KRPT
Radio Station in Anadarko, Oklahoma; Reginald Holloway (the
graduate) is a computer science major who is presently
completing a management training course at the National
Headquarters of the United Telephone System Corporation in
Overlin, Kansas, after which, he will be placed with one of
the branch offices; Norman Holloway is a sophomore at
Florida A&M University, Tallahassee, majoring in architectural
engineering. Norman attended Langston University his fresh-
man year.

The President gets a balloon bouquet and a special
dance with “Bertha”, the singing gorilla, during a sur-
prise birthday party given in his office by his staff,
Angela Kelso, Beverly Smith, Marsha Moore, and
Crystal Granger, along with Drs. Larry Day and Cal-
vin Hall. Dr. Holloway was also presented a large
birthday card by Stacy Brown, a Guthrie sopho-
more




PRESIDENT INDUCTED INTO
AFRO-AMERICAN HALL
OF FAME

Pictured with the honoree are members of his family: Jerry M. Holloway, father; Sisters Dorothy
Holloway Dorsey and Solonia Holloway Bennett; and sons Reginald L. and Ernest L., Jr

| J w0 Ameriea

HALLS FAME

Pictured below are all of the inductees into the Hall of Fame: Thomas Allen; Dr. Charles N. Atkins; Mrs
Robert Alexander who accepted the honor for her husband the late Reverend Robert Alexander; Mrs
Clara Sheppard Luper; Dr. Holloway; and Dr. Gravelly Finley

——

Ape Jmerieay

HALL+FAME

Sarah Jane Bell, president of NTU Art Association, Inc
presents Dr. Holloway his medallion

Anthony Watson, president of the LU Student
Government Association, congratulates President
Holloway

-

95




Whitlow as a donation to

: ‘
President Holloway accepts a check from Harold Hudson and Henry (
The two men represented the Alpha Theta Boule of Sigma Pi Phi
f

the Development Foundation
Fraternity

A check for $800 was presented to Dr. Holloway for the Develop-
ment Foundation by Otis Marks. The money was raised from selling
T-shirts and cushions to visitors during Homecoming celebration

Otis is a student at LU

Moore, retired dean of academic affairs, continues to

Dean Leroy G
wore many many hats” during

support Langston University where he

John E. Kirkpatrick presents President Holloway a check to be used for the Development
his forty-one year tenure

Foundation Endowment Fund Drive

el 5 .
I ‘ e ¥
¥ e Y
uh .
&

el \

&N\ o

~

-

96




Y

The president of any institution carries a tremendous degree of responsibilities. President Holloway
states that his load is lightened with the help of his staff. Mrs. Kelso and Mrs. Moore are not only

efficient but also dependable.

ANGELA KELSO MARSHA MOORE
Executive Assistant Secretary

97




Dr. Jean Bell Manning

Linda Williams, Executive Assistant

98

VICE PRESIDENT
FOR
ACADEMIC AFFAIRS
(Acting)

Former Director of Institutional Support Dr. Jean Bell Manning was
appointed Acting Vice President of Academic Affairs for Langston
University for the 1986-87 school year

Dr. Manning said that in assuming her new responsibilities, she will
give first priority to the three accreditations for the university that
are coming up this school year. These include an evaluation for
acceptance of the Nursing Department by both the National
League of Nursing and the State Nursing Department and an evalu-
ation by the North Central Association of Colleges and for
reaccreditation of the university

She added that we are working also on a five-year plan that will
give us some long-range goals and objectives that will assure that
Langston remains viable as part of the higher education system in
the state. Also, “‘we are looking at strategies for student
recruitment and retention and are giving attention to strengthening
our academic program as well,” Dr. Manning added

The yearbook staff agrees with the caption in October 24th issue
of the Langston Gazette: “She wears many hats—all of them
well!”

Yolanda Crooms, Administrative Assistant




VICE PRESIDENT
FOR
STUDENT AFFAIRS

DR. ELBERT JONES

JOSEPH BROWN, Assistant to the Vice President for Student Affairs DEBORAH BERTWELL, Executive Secretary




100

MR. BRYAN KINNEY

JENNIFER HATFIELD, Administrative Assistant

VICE PRESIDENT
FOR
FISCAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE AFFAIRS

LINDA ROGERS, Executive Assistant




e

e

Assistant Vice President

- =

Assistant Vice President ROOSEVELT MACK Tulsa Urban Center

DR. CHARLES G

Center

OCLERIS SIMPSON

ALINE JOHNSON, Registrar Dean for Research and Extension




DR. JO ANN CLARK, Director of Academic Support DR. MARTHA H. BROWN, Director of Libraries

NANCY E. LUCE, Director of Financial Aid BEVERLY H. SMITH, Personnel Director

102




DR. LARRY L. DAY, Planning and Marketing Officer HAROLD ). ROBINSON, Director of Development Foundation

4

JOHN L. SMITH, Director of Unitized Data Systems GILBERT TAMPKINS, Associate Administrator for Cooperative Extension

103




DIVISIONAL HEADS

Dr. Wessylyne A. Simpson, Professor and Director, Division of
Education and Behavioral Sciences

B s

Dr. Raymond C. Johnson, Professor, Tec hnology, and Director, Di-
vision of Applied Sciences

Dr. Maurice L. Love, Professor and Chairman, Mathematics: Direc
or, Division of Arts and Sciences

Dr. Calvin ). Hall, Associate Professor and Director, Division of
Business

Rozalyn L. Washington, Instructor and Coordinator

Physical
Therapy; Acting Director, Division of Allied Health and Nursing




INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF

¥

ALEXIS ANDERSON-RAINBOW, Instructor, Social DR. SU AN ARNN, Director, Department of EMMALINE |. BROWN, Assistant Professor, Home

Sciences and Humanities, and Choir Director Nursing Economics

# 4
ROBERT L. BROWN, Assistant Professor, Health SUZANNE R. BROWN, Assistant Professor, Phys- DR. LESTER CLARK, Associate Professor, Educa-
Physical Education and Recreation ical Therapy tion and Behavioral Sciences

105




DR. JOHN W. COLEMAN, Adjunct Professor RICHARD S. DREESEN, Instructor, Mathematics ELVA L. EDWARDS, Instructor, Communication
Department of Social Sciences and Chaplain and English
Emeritus

v

DR. VEICHAL J. EVANS, Assistant Professor, Com VERLENE B. FARMER, Instructor, Social Sciences DR. ADA LOIS FISHER, Professor, Social Sciences

munication and English and Humanities and Humanities




DR. N. JOY FLASCH, Professor and Communica
tion Coordinator, Communication and English

JEWELL HENDERSON, Instructor, Nursing

CLARENCE A. HEDGE, Instructor

Technology

JANET T. HOLLIER, Instructor
Behavioral Sciences

Education and

iy Jte 2 SIS
RANSLEE 2t

ELOISE HEMPHILL, Instructor, Business

JOHN E. HILBERT, Assistant Professor, Communi-
cation and English

107




I . ,
DONNA-JEAN HUNT, Instructor, Home Econo- DR. WALTER L. JONES, Professor, Natural NAGHI KEBRIAEI, Instructor
mics Saence

F

Mathematics

RAMONA B. KELLAM, Assistant Professor and RICHMOND E. KINNARD, Associate Professor THEODORE R. KOZINSKI, Instructor and Acting
Chairperson, Home Economics and Chairman, Agriculture Chairman, Health, Physical Education and

Recreation

108




DR. LOUISE C. LATIMER, Professor and Chair- LESTER V. LeSURE, Instructor and Radio Station DARLENE H MARTIN, Instructor and

man, Communication and English Manager, Communication and English Coordinator, Nutrition and Dietetics

-~ ’ J L3
1B
/ 1 "
1Y )
A A " Y. &
JAVAD MASSOUDI, Assistant Professor, Business DR. CLYDE MONTGOMERY, Associate Profes- SARAH W. PHILLIPS, Assistant Professor, Social
sor, Band Director, and Acting Chairman, Social Sciences and Humanities

Sciences and Humanities

109




DR. RAYMOND E. PARKER, Associate Professor WILLARD C. PITTS, Assistant Professor, Commu- LARRY L. PROCK, Instructor, Communication and
Mathematics nication and English English

DR. IN HAI RO, Assistant Professor, Business DR. HOSSEIN SARJEHPEYMA, Associate Profes- IAMES A. SIMPSON, Associate Professor and
sor, Business Physical Sciences Coordinator, Natural Science

110




Vg
=

/ -
s |4 / TN &7/

DR. SARAH N. THOMAS, Professor and OLETHER L. TOLIVER, Assistant Professor Com- EVA Y. TU, Assistant Professor, Business

Chairperson, Natural Saences munication and English

Suzanne Brown instructs students in the Physical Therapy Department

CONNIE A. WILSON, Assistant Professor, Busi

ness

n




112

Dan Carlile, Adjunct Professor, Tulsa Urban Cen-
ter

Joyce Dean Clapper, Adjunct Professor, Tulsa
Urban Center

Elaine Gill, Adjunct Professor, Tulsa Urban Center
M. Colbohba, Adjunct Professor, Tulsa Urban
Center

Leon Kroeker, Adjunct Professor, Tulsa Urban
Center
Robert Laird, Adjunct Professor, Tulsa Urban
Center

William Thompson, Adjunct Professor, Tulsa Ur-
ban Center
Ed White, Adjunct Professor, Tulsa Urban Center




PROFESSIONAL
STAFF

MARGIE ALLEN, Counselor, Registrar’s Office MATHILDA ARDOIN, Administrative Assistant
Upward Bound

HELEN BOLTON, Administrative Assistant, Title THELMA BRAGGS, PBX Operator, Safety and ANNA BROOKS, Cooperative Extension
Il and Institutional Support Security

ANNETTE BROWN, Patrolman, Safety and Se- KAY BROWN, Graphic Artists, Planning and CLEO BURCH, Youth Development Aid, Coop-
curity Marketing erative Extension

113




- ," . ' _.‘
J’rﬁ Sttt &
DALENA CALDWELL, Administrative Assistant BARBARA COLEMAN, Library DIANE COLLINS, Administrative Assistant, Divi-
Financial Aid sion of Education and Behavioral Sciences

: Y

DR. FRANCIS COOKE, University Physician ORVILLE CORNELIUS, Chief of University Safety LEMAR DAVIS, Recruiter, High School and Col
and Security lege Relations

ALICE DELANO, Area Program Agent Cooper- KAREN FINLEY, Counselor, Financial Aid RAYMOND FORTUNE, Assistant Director of Fi-
ative Extension nancial Aid




RAY i 28 N
(N8N T ! \ A
LORETTA FRANKS Compugraphic GWENDOLYN GLOVER, Receptionist, Financial

Typist/Secretary, Department of Communica- Aid
tion and English

CRYSTAL GRANGER, Secretary, Planning and MARY GREEN, Assistant Manager, Young Hall

Marketing

1 i

JUANITA E. GOFF, Counselor, Upward Bound

i

RAYMOND GROSS, Chief of Police, Town of
Langston

GRETANA HALL, Alumni Relations Officer ROBERT E HARRIS Activities

Director/Counselor, Student Affairs Office

DR. KEITH HAWXBY, Research Professor

115




116

Ui
W B S
SR oy A G
/“=V‘ ﬂ‘fu

JAMES HILLIARD, JR., Sports Information Direx

tor

ADDIE JONES, Senior Counselor, Financial Aid

“a J

"

JAMES KEITH, Director of the ( opy Center

THELMA HOLLY, Game Room Supervisor CLARA JACKSON, Administrative Assistant, De-
velopment Foundation

DR. VERNON JONES, Associate Research Pro- CLAUDIA KEITH, News Bureau Officer
fessor

RUBY KING, Assistant Administrator, ooperat- WILLEE LAWRENCE, Counselor, Special Services

ive Extension




v

\) !/
! | VAN /¥

PATRICIA LOVE, System Analyst, Business Of- DR. MOHAMMAD MALLIK, Research Professor YVONNE K. MONTGOMERY, Counselor for
Adult Learning

fice

y

- “ .
N

DR. REUBEN MANNING, Research Protessor GLORIA MCcFERREN, Secretary, Division of Arts
and Sciences ban Center

IVORY MOORE, Area Program Agent, Cooper- SARAH MOORE, University Nurse PATRICIA MOORMAN, Payroll and Benefits Di-
ative Extension rector




118

LINDA MORRIS, Accounts Payable Clerk GLENDA NASH, Special Services JO VANNA OLDENBURG, Purchasing Specialist

:/j W | ‘ ‘.':‘:v

’ - -
HASSAN PARVIZINIA, Technology Department RONALD PLEASANT, Security Officer ELAINE ROBINSON, Cooperative Extension

RITHA RYCROFT, Payroll Clerk ROSALIND SAVACGE, Curator, M. B. Tolson
Black Heritage Center

CLARA SCOTT, Reference Librarian




MAGNUS SCOTT, Area Program Agent, Coop-
erative Extension

MAXINE SHEPARD, Area Program Agent, Coop-
erative Extension

ROYCE SCOTT, Secretary, Special Services

BURNELL SMITH, Market Specialist/Senior
Counselor, Academic Support Program

t’-.

DIANA ). SHARP, Secretary, Tulsa Urban Center

KELLEY SPENCE, NDSL Collection Officer, Finan-
cial Aid

ALSTENE STARKS, Accountant, Business Office

BERTHA STARR, American Food Services

FLOSSIE THURSTON, Area Program Agent, Co-
operative Extension

19




120

MAE DEAN WYATT, Director of Upward Bound Program

"BETTER BY DEGREES"

Cathy Harris (center), special services counselor in charge of tutoring, was the winner of a $100 gift certificate in the Langston Marketing
Campaign Theme Contest, with the slogan: “'LU Better by Degrees.” The theme will be used for recruitment and retention program and other
advertising campaigns. Winners of the contest were chosen by Langston University’s Public Relations Advisory Council. Pictured with Mrs. Harris
are second place winner Alice Walls (left), business office manager, and Deborah Jenkins, financial aid veteran affairs coordinator, was third
place winner




“EMPLOYEE OF THE YEAR"

v AN

\ Ry

Gladys R. Johnson, Director of Public Relations, was
chosen “Employee of the Year” by a special committee
from the twelve employees of the month for the 1985-
86 school year. Co-workers were unanimous in approv-
ing the selection.

During her 22 years at Langston, Ms. Johnson has be-
come very familiar with many of the university’s func-
tions, having served as secretary to the director of pub-
lic relations; administrative assistant to the director of
Five College Curriculum Innovative Trust (FCCIT) and
vice president of the university; administrative assistant
to the registrar and director of the physical plant; ad-
ministrative assistant to the business manager; adminis-
trative assistant to the vice president for fiscal affairs
and coordinator for the department of communication.
She was recently assigned to work with the Planning
and Marketing Department.

Ms. Johnson is responsible for a number of different
services related to promoting a positive image for the
university. She serves as adviser to the university’s year-
book, is a journalism instructor, proof reader, prepares
advertisements, supervises the marquee, does photo-
graphy, has served as news persons for KALU
“Langston University Presents,”” prepares new releases,
chairs committees, and handles any other duties that
may be assigned by the president or requested by her
co-workers.

She is a native of Ardmore, OK, and graduated from
Douglass High School in 1945. Ms. Johnson and her 85
year-old mother, Mrs. Clara McGee who lives with her,
are members (under watch care) of Mt. Bethel Baptist
Church, Langston, and Sunrise Baptist Church, Ardmore.

“EMPLOYEES OF THE MONTH" 1985-86

September — Angela Kelso
October — Marsha Moore
November — Deborah Bertwell

December — Johnnie Davis

January —Dr. H. Aline Johnson
February — Elizabeth Jones

March — Michael Potchoiba
April = Gladys R. Johnson

May — Juanita E. Goff
June — Yolanda Crooms
July —Ruby King

August — Crystal Granger

21




122

PHYSICAL
PLANT

ANDREW CILSTRAP, Custodial Worker

. 8

".

¢ 3
f/
X' é

-—\

" s

ROBERT REYNOLDS, Director of the Physical
Plant

3

e
¥

.

EUGENE DEWBERRY, Custodial Worker

JOHN LINDSEY, Custodial Worker

ROBERT CRAWFORD, Custodial Supervisor

KEITH TIETZ, Carpenter




OxO<Z—N<——0Q0Zwm

1987




STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION

e8P

Pictured above are Student Government Officers for the 1986-87 school year: Charles Lemons, chief justice; William Clear, treasurer; Anthony Watson
president; Robin Jones, secretary of state; Gerry Huston, vice president; Antoine Drink, activities coordinator and Carl Fletcher, assistant treasurer

"HARD AT WORK”

124 - : A




JUDICIARY COURT

B s

.
(]
_— _————.’J

Charles Lemmons, Richard Tarkington, Tonya Brown, Robbette Rogers, Valetta Foster, Jerri Schoats, Irene Grant, Melvin Gaines, and Thomas Hall

The Judiciary Court was provided for and established by
the Langston University Student Government Associa-
tion and became a part of the Student Government As-
sociation Constitution on May 10, 1971. “The purpose
of this Court shall be (1) to try all disciplinary cases that
involve a student or students at Langston University and
(2) to interpret the Student Government Constitution




DELTA SIGMA THETA
SORORITY

Seated: Nicole Starks, Zelda Ivy, Kim Hankins, Denise Love, Terry Cannady Cwynette Chaney, JoAnna Coleman
lina Cannady, LaDonna Anderson. Standing: Robbin Jones Angela Parker, LaDonna Bolden, Lisa King, Mary Wells
Beverly Gordon and Karen Norman. Not Pictured: Zina Armstrong, Robin Woodard, Patricia McFarlane, Stacey Flem
ings, Lechia Johnson, Mildred Stewart, Valetta Foster

Delta Sigma Theta
Sorority, Inc.

Delta Sigma Theta Sorority, Inc. was
founded in 1913 at Howard University
and its 100,000 members represent the
largest membership of all the black
Greek letter organizations. It is a service-
oriented sorority with programs directed
at development in the areas of educa-
tion, mental health, housing and
economics. Additionally, the sorority
provides scholarships and endowments
for professorships at several black col-
leges and universities.

The 1986 Pyramids treat 1st through 4th grade students at the Langston Elementary School to a Hal-
loween Party — with all the trimmings
126




OMECGAS CELEBRATE 75th ANNIVERSARY
1911-1986

Sy IR SIS S TR 2
o B A Rawl® - PN Sy
B2 T OARGT R W P20 ARG ;

T L. o

of

AT R
i

4

Omega Psi Phi
Fraternity, Inc.

Omega Psi Phi Fraternity, Inc. was
founded in 1911 at Howard University
A" . B N Washington, D. C., and has a total
S " - g membership of 70,000. Since it was

\ti founded, the men of Omega Psi Phi

2 have undertaken a number of civic-
1 oriented projects including lending
vl financial assistance to the NAACP, pro-
. = viding scholarships to the United Negro
College Fund, providing housing for
senior citizens, conducting voter
registration drives across the country,
making research grants available to
both members and nonmembers, and
sponsoring students of sociology
through the George Mears Fund.

e

Back Row: Richard Ridley, Earl Mitchell and Ricky Blackwell. Front Row: Raylon Haley; Dr. Walter L. Jones, Advisor;
William Clear; Marshall Fulghum; Boyd Prince; Erick Richardson and Hector Vasquez. The undergraduate brothers pre-
sented Dr. Jones a plaque of appreciation during the celebration of the 75th anniversary of the Fraternity

Marshall Fulgrum presented
Mrs. Viola Jones the "Out-
standing Citizenship Award.”

127




128

ZETA PHI BETA
SORORITY

N

N

Seated: Shirley Gibson, Karen Jackson, Debra Bates, Lisa Tetter, and Terrie Williams. Standing: Theresa Hall, Mattie Jones, Ramona Wates Beverly

McChee, Cassandra Lofton, Robin Hayes, Cherri Williams, Faith Parks, and Donna Jones. Not Shown: Laura Butler Kathaleen Jones, Denise Wyatt

Kim Green, and Zina Williams

Archonians of Zeta Phi Beta Sorority “Fall 1986" Left to right: Shirley Gibson, Debra Bates, Terrie
Williams, Donna Jones, Cherri Williams, Lisa Tetter, and Faith Parks

»

W12

* %

108

vika




PHI BETA SIGMA
FRATERNITY

" .

Kneeling: Antione Drink (front), Joseph Kent, Theodore Johnson, Stacy Goodwin, David Triplett, Marcus Johnson, Carlos Thompson. Standing: David Hill,
James Pierson, Ronald Polite, Tony Roberts, Clarence Washington, Byron Marshall, Henry Johnson, Troy Simpson, Greg Nelson and Gerry Huston. Not
pictured: James Billbury, Mark Carter, Bill Davis, Bob Davis, Phil Davis, Calvin Grigsby, Roy Gordon, Michael Harge, Edwin Jennings, Charles Jones, Clyde
Neal, Israel Omole, Charles Weekly, George Ward

%
S

Phi Beta Sigma Fraternity, Inc.,
\ / was founded January 9, 1914,

by Langston Taylor, Leonard
F. Morse, and Charles Brown on
the campus of Howard Universi-
ty. The Fraternity stands for
education, brotherhood, and ser-
vice. The motto is ‘“‘Culture for
Service and Service for Human-
ity.”” The colors are blue and
white.

Willard C. Pitts, Chapter Advisor and State Direc-
tor

129




ALPHA KAPPA ALPHA
SORORITY

Front Row: Jeanita Gibson, Yvette Griggs, Lisa Moore, Kendra Drain Second Row: Joyce Walker, Kimberly
Wilhite, Regina Bryant, Robbie Ealum, Constance Garrett. Third Row: Delanie Phillips, Tracey Gray, Lisa Ander-
son, Lynne Simpson, Elender Shirley, Veronica Gray. Fourth Row: Andrea Holman, Jenita Harris, Lynne Foster
Valerie Crawford, Rozalyn Manager, Tanya Jackson, Lisa Hill. Not Pictured Monique Sims, Michelle Scott, Penny
Powdrell, Cassandra Bennett, Toni Williams, Marisha Sells, Sandra Sada, Charlotte Mitchell, Twyla Warrior, Mi-
chelle Bowlegs, and Tina Hudson

An emotional Soror Lynn Foster smiles through
her tears of joy when she was chosen “Miss
Langston 1986.” Lynn was also “Miss Black
Langston 1986.” Kudos to Soror Lynn!

Alpha Kappa Alpha
Sorority, Inc.

Alpha Kappa Alpha Sorority, Inc. was
founded in 1908 at Howard University
and has a total membership of nearly
85,000. The sorority's program includes
support for education, health care, the
arts and leadership training for youths.
Through its commitment to social ser-
vice, the organization operates the
Cleveland Jobs Corps Center and has
programs to provide academic scholar-
ships. The sorority has set up a political
network to mobilize members on impor-
tant issues, and it has worked with and
made financial contributions to other
organizations including a $500,000 con-
tribution to the United Negro College
Fund in 1978.

130




ALPHI PHI ALPHA
FRATERNITY

DR. MARTIN &t #

19, 1957

A DRUM Hﬂu ; g"'.': -

Row One: Clint Walker, Charles Lemons Row Two: Ronald Simon, Anthony Watson, Kenneth Smith, Melvin
Gaines Row Three: Kevin Kirksey, Johnnie Williams, Carl Davis, Richard Tarkington, Henry Jackson, Jay Walker,
Carl Fletcher, Willie Williams. Not Pictured: Joseph Ella, Ray James, Roland Seward, Terry Watson, and Mark
Sheppard

Joseph Ella, Richard Tarkington Melvin Gaines, Henry Jackson, Kevin Kirksey, Ronald Smith, Carl Fletcher
Willie Williams, and Jay Walker

Alpha Phi Alpha

Fraternity, Inc.

Alpha Phi Alpha Fraternity, Inc. was
founded in 1906 at Cornell University
It boasts a total membership of more
than 75,000. The fraternity promotes
community service, and since 1977 has
been conducting a million-dollar fund-
raising drive to benefit the National Ur-
ban League, the NAACP and the
United Negro College Fund. Additional-
ly, the fraternity aids black business
development projects and sponsors
scholarship programs.

131




132

SIGMA GAMMA RHO

Sigma Gamma Rho
Sorority, Inc.

Sigma Gamma Rho Sorority, Inc. was
founded in 1922 at Butler University in
Indianapolis and has a total member-
ship of 38,000. Committed to communi-
ty service, the sorority operates the
Vocational Guidance Workshop Center
In New York City which focuses on job
training. In addition to providing scholar-
ships for students, Sigma Gamma Rho
IS putting together an educational pro-
ject called "“A Legacy Unfolded,"" which
IS a two-part documentary film on
historically black colleges and univer-
sities. The group contributes to the
NAACP, SCLC and the United Negro
College Fund.

SORORITY

Pamela Edwards and Lisa Brothers

Soror Mayble Watson (second from left) is pictured with some
of the students at Coyle Elementary School where she is stu
dent teaching. Pictured with Mayble are James Riley, Mayble
Amanda Moorman, John Goodman, and Mindy Pollock




KAPPA ALPHA PSI FRATERNITY, INC.—ALPHA Pl CHAPTER

Orville Whitley, (Fall
83), Senior

Barry McCary, (Spring
85), Senior

Christopher Crowell James “Tim"” Giddings,
(Spring '86), Junior (Spring "86), Senior

Michael Brooks, (Spring
86), Junior

Roderick E. Taft, (Spring Kevin McClure, (Spring Eric Crisp, (Spring '85)
86), Senior 86), Junior Senior

Rodney D. Nalls, (Spring
85), Senior

Joseph Clark, (Spring John Harris, (Fall ‘83)

Darryl Humphries (Fall
83), Senior Senior

83), Senior

IN LOVING MEMORY — 1900-1986
CAESAR FELTON “ZIP” GAYLES

Emerging from the “Lions Den

i Y You molded lives of future men
Your boys have played for you and gone
Yet, the memory lingers on

S
v Seems the mind cannot undo
Indelible “Zip” of “Langston, “U
E Times reflecting mirrors show
O Zip" is the Langston man to know
M Aging men—maturity
U Etched in waxed security
E Cerebral domes, bald or white
R Remember “Zip“—a "guilding light
N
G
T
O
A
L

Denorvas Stevenson
(Spring "86), Senior

Worth Hadley, (Spring
85), Senior

Langston University’s Indelible “Zip”, by Leslie W

TEACLWOLS

Pierre Trotter (Spring
83), Senior

Pittman (Alpha Pi— 1937)

By Leslie W. Pittman (Alpha Pi 1937)

To them no rapture could exce!

w. NO tongue can le
How athletes on the battle field

Like zipping gales were men of stee

And even

A A LANGSTON UNIVERSITY'S INDELIBLE “ZIP”
( L
C. Felton Gayles, "how sweet it is'
H W To reminisce upon the years
The years historical buildings stood
| A When those who were said “that was good

But for politics defiant

Zip" was Langston's “Bear Bryant
You could have been “a dapper Dan
Oh, legendary Kappa man'

We sang with pride, Dear Langston
Thank you, “Zip” for you're the one
O what candor in approach

indelible “Zip™! Incredible Coach!

3-18-82—8Black Chronicle

133




X
oo
<

CALIFORNIA CLUB '8

Kneeling: Richard Tarkington, Rayford Hairrington, Gerald Byrd, Chevalia Snider, Lisa Harrington, James Pierson
Spencer Faucett and Phelton Jackson Standing Row One: Darkenya Webber, Toya Brown, Mechelle Newmen,
Robette Rodgers, Lori White, Channel Hubber, John Dowty, Everett Highbaugh and Fredrick Hammon. Standing
Row Two: Sidney Minor, Dawn Jordan, Terrence Brown, Anthony Crawford, Jackie Cayton and Richard Rodgers
Back Row: Raymond Rodgers, Todd Martin, Roger Sturn, Lonnie Critonden, James Moore, and Kenneth Cater

MOTOR CITY
CLUB
"DETROIT”

First Row: Patricia McFarlane, Brenda Bonner, Tonya Brown
Second Row: Charlesetta Sturkey, Lecia Johnson, Kelli
Smith, Georgan Isabell Third Row Rickey Blackwell, Law-
rence Ellis, Bernard McCoy, Julius Roper, Fourth Row: Harry
Roper, Anthony Cotton, Pernell Williams, Elfonso Maddin, ﬁ
Byron Marshall, lvan Cotman, and Andre Crockran Ao

134




CHICAGO "N. O

(National Organization of Determined Students)

>
%

—— -
]
-

-

e -

ey
e

Seated: Beverly McGhee, Cassandra P. Lofton, Shirley Gibson, Sharon Irvin, and Corlette Deveaux. Second Row: Jeanita
Gibson, Lisa Anderson, Sharon Wilson, Evette Barbre, Leslie Penn, Irene Grant, Benita Russell, Karron Merritt, and Faith
Parks: Third Row: Luster Drink, Terry Scott, Sharon Evans, Janice Travis, Lisa Hines, Lisa Tetter, Theresa Hall, Bruce
Robateau, Craig Beasley. Fourth Row: Robert Thompson, Antoine Drink, Sidney Hood, Vincent Cotton, Arnold Gaylor
Shaun Scott, Donald Patterson, Marshall Fulghum, and William Clear

“EMERALD CITY” SEATTLE CLUB

First Row: Debra Kennedy, Shannon Filgo,
Stacy Goodwin, Jameece Jacobs, Patrick
McShan. Second Row: Shaw Ousley
Jeana Jacobs, Phelton Jackson, Zelda Ivy,
Ronald Hodge. Standing (center): Craig
Jackson. Not Pictured, Stacy Fleming

135




POTPOURRI

Mrs. Alma Trotter, one of the Town of Langston’s most loved and respected citizens, dis
plays one of the many quilts of her own creation

Dr. Dorothy Parker, who is an instructor and counselor at Rose State Col-
lege and a Langston University alumna, looks on with President Holloway
as student, Geri Davis, tries out the new Microfische Film Reader Dr. Park-
er donated to the Black Heritage Center

“"FALL"” SPECIAL
OLYMPICS

136




SPORTS

137




Athletic Director
Shelby K. Lauener

Shelby is in his third year as athletic director at Langston University. Receiving his Bachelor of Science
degree from Central State University in 1970 he worked at Edmond High School for one year be-
fore moving to Perkins. During the next 11 years he coached football, basketball, and track for
Perkins-Tryon on the junior high and high school levels. He also became princ ipal of both Perkins

elementary and middle schools. Shelby received his Masters of Science degree in Education from
Head FOOtba‘” CoaCh Oklahoma State University in 1979
Ron B. Aiken

This is Ron Aiken’s first year as Langston University’s Head Football Coach
Aiken, who comes to Langston from Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute in Troy,
New York, brought with him six years of coaching experience on the college
level and a strong educational foundation

He is a native of Moncks Corner, South Carolina, graduated from Berkeley High
School at age 17, where he played football and was an all-state shot putter. He
continued his education at North Carolina A&T State University in Greensboro
North Carolina on a football scholarship and received the BS. degree. Coach
Aiken received his M.Ed. degree in History Education from Citadel College in
1982

Theodore Kozinski Razzie L. Smith, il Greg E. Johnson
Assistant Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach

™

l - -
< iy
>
Daymon Byers Phil Davis Marvin Brown
Graduate Assistant Student Coach Student Coach

‘

138




Langston Lions 1986 Player Profile

2 —Hector Vasquez 4 —London Slusher 6 —Robert Shelton 8 —Michael Andrews 10 —Robert Wilbert 14 —Steven Gilbert
'@ %
16 — Anthony Watson 18 —Henry Jackson 20— Leonard Singleton 21— Clyde Yeldell, Jr 22— Albert Young 24 —Lawrence Ellis
25—Paul White 26 — Daryl Davis 28 — Willie Guin 29— Sean Burkhalter 30 — Paul Owens 31—Elton Harris

32 —Stacy LeMay 33— James Swinnie 34 — Jerry Brown 35 —Marcus Kidd 36 —Dirk Crockett 38— James Giddings

39 —Kenneth Clemons 40— Leroy Blasingame 41—Barry McCary 42— Alton Scott 43 — Mearlilon McKesson 44 —Willie Shirley

46 — Denorvas Stevenson 47 = John Manning 48 —Daryl Johnson 49 —Sam Howard 50— Dedlorn Sanders 51—Reginald Carter

139




Langston Lions 1986 Player Profile

53 — Arlee Sessons 54 — Erick Richardson 55 — Anthony Moten 60 —Mark Granger 61— Necko Padillow

64 — Sidney Minor 66 — Jackie Lucky 68 — Anthony Hayes 69 —Roy Gordon 70— Gregory Miles 71—Harry Roper

72—Sam Abington 74 — James Harding 76 — Jerome Robinson 78 — Worth Hadley 79 — Aaron Owens 80— Tony Slade

81— Arnold Gaylor 82 —Suliaman Carr 83 — Craig Adams 84 — Maurice Harrison 85 — Raylon Haley 86 —Hank Armstrong

Langston

87 — Andre Crochran 89 — Reggie Mason 90 — Michael Perkins 94 — Julius Roper

AT

Roy Jones Mable Watson Chris Martin Donna Swindoll
Student Manager Student Trainer Student Trainer Student Trainer

140




Anthony Watson was named by the District 9 Sports Information Directors Associa-
tion to the District 9 “All-Academic Football Team.” To be considered for the team
a player must: 1) be in at least his second year at the school, 2) be a starter or
important reserve, 3) have a cumultive grade point average of 3.00 or better on a
4.00 scale. Anthony is a junior biology major from San Antonio, Texas, and was
quarterback and wide receiver for the Lions

> "
-
Mark GCranger, a senior from Port Ar- The Lions running back Paul White, a James Harding, Offensive Lineman
thur, TX, was the only Lion chosen for junior from Grandfield, TX, made “'2nd from Guthrie, received honorable
the “1st Team Offense District 9 All- Team Offense District 9 All-District mention for a place on the District 9
District Team.” Team.” All-District Team.
Three Lions were chosen for the '2nd sive lineman from Vallejo, CA; Mike CA; and defensive back Alton Scott, a
Team Defense”: Sidney Minor, defen- Andrews, a senior from Inglewood, senior from San Antonio, TX.
1986 RESULTS 1986 RESULTS
[ w | oPPONENT | opp | | wu | OPPONENT | oep |
| | | | I I
6 l Southeastern l 16 ] L,Zﬂ l Northwestern 14]
6 Bishop College ZQJ l 0 Cameron 41
12 Lincoln Univ, 6J 3 Panhandle i0
0 Evangel 52 | 6 Southwestern 38 |
| 6] pittsburg St. | 65|

RECORD 2-7




142

e

i v’f
4
«

Michael “Pops” Lovelace

‘Bubba’” Smith

Paul Campbell Joe

Coach Johnny Burks

LANGSTON LIONS

~ N v~

Marlin Young

Greg Sutton Tyrone Riley

Baron Burks Floyd Wilson

- ARSI

Randle Benton

Charles Lockard Carlos Collier Eric Muse







LANGSTON LADIES

Paula King Valerie Burdex Lynn Chaney Sharron Evans

Stacey Fleming Jackie Hathorn

Coach Anthony Lewis

Tonya Huey Linda Humes

Eilisa Knighten Barbara Myers Barbara Singleton Gale Shaw

144







MEN'S TRACK TEAM 1986

Back Row: Doug Bruce, Sam Abington, Darwin Smiley, Willie Williams, Dana Lottie, Troy Simpson and Marcus Jones, Coach. Kneeling
Clyde Yeldell, Jr., Donald Ray James, Michael Cantley, Victor Williams and Sean Fanstrom

&
Back Row: Sonya Roundtree, Mable Watson, Gail Shaw, Zelda Ivy, Lisa Knighten and Marcus Jones, Coach. Kneeling: Rhonda Tillis, Linda
Humes, Paula King and Leslie Littlejohn







148

INDEX

— A ==
Abington, Jeffrey —40
Abington, Sam — 140
Abu-Jassar, Basel A.— 18
Adams, Craig— 140
Ahmed, Nasir —40

*Aikens, Ron— 138
Akande, Olanrewaju— 18
Akomah, Mary Jean— 18
Alford, Terrance — 40
Algee, Teal —48
Allen, Christy A.—18

*Allen, Margie— 113
Allen, Royce — 40

*Anderson-Rainbow, Alexis —

105
Anderson, LaDonna G. —
5,18,126
Anderson, LaRhonda — 58
Anderson, Lisa—
7,48,80,130,135
Anderson, Melisha — 58
Anderson, Terry — 58
Andrews, Jr. Charles —48
Andrews, Clifford ).— 18
Andrews, Michael D.—
19,139,141
Anglin, John—58
Anguiano, Maria — 58

*Ardoin, Mathilda— 113
Arije, Adeyeye A.—19

*Arnn, Dr. SuAn— 105
Armstrong, Chandra— 58
Armstrong, Hank — 140
Armstrong, Henry — 58
Armstrong, Zina— 19,80
Askew, Kevin— 8,88
Asoegwu, Glory — 48
Atkinson, Mattie M. — 19

—B—

Baker, Dorothy — 40
Banks, Earl — 58

Barbre, Evette — 135
Barnett, Lanere — 19
Barnett, Sylvester L.— 19
Barrow, Dinah G.—20
Bates, Debra —48,88,128
Beasley, Craig— 55,135
Beckwith, Rhonda — 58

Bell, Cindi— 40
Bell, Louis — 40
Bell, Toni—40

*Benjamin, Hardin — 122
Bennett, Cassandra— 20
Benton, Randle — 142

*Bertwell, Deborah —99
Best, Edward — 58
Biggs, Pamela G.—20
Billingsley, Cheryl— 58

Blackwell, Peter — 58
Blackwell, Rickey —
48,125,134
Blasingame, Leroy — 139
Blassingame, Willie — 58
Bolden, Jacklyn—40
Bolden, LaDonna — 126
*Bolton, Helen— 113
Bonner, Brenda — 134
Bonner, Karen— 40
Boone, Dynal — 48
Bossell, Gary — 58
Bowen, Anna—40
Boyd, Vincent — 58
Bradley, Tanya— 58
*Braggs, Thelma— 113
Brakebill, Roger — 20
Brewer, David — 20
Broadnax, Juan—48
*Brooks, Anna— 113
Brooks, Michael — 48,133
Brooks, Mona — 48
Brothers, Lisa— 132
*Brown, Annette— 113
Brown, Calvin—40
Brown, Carla |.— 21
Brown, Darrell — 59
*Brown, Emmaline — 105
Brown, Jerry — 139
*Brown, Joseph—99
*Brown, Kay L.— 113
Brown, Malinda — 59
*Brown, Dr. Martha— 102
Brown, Marvin— 20,138
Brown, Michael — 40
Brown, Mitch—59
*Brown, Robert L.— 105
Brown, Rodney — 59
Brown, Stacie — 48
*Brown, Suzanne R.— 105,111
Brown, Tanya—48,125,134
Brown, Terrance — 59
Bruce, Doug — 146
Brunner, Rhonda — 81
Bryant, Regina — 48,130
*Burch, Cleo—113
Burdex, Carl—21,99
Burdex, Valerie — 59,144
Burgess, Monica — 59
Burkhalter, Sean— 139
Burks, Baron— 142
*Burks, Johnny — 142
Burris, DeNay — 59
Burris, Doris — 40
Butler, Rayfael — 40
Butler, Solomon—41
Byers, Daymon — 138
Byrd, Erica—59
Byrd, lll, Gerald — 41,134

Stillwater freshman corrections/criminal justice major Darrin Oliver finds
the benches in front of Moore Hall a perfect spot to complete his math-

.. -
>
-
2.
a
. 3
--—V\_
———— -
"': v
"
— i e -~
""c *,
ol S, -
o T = -
- -
- y
ematics homework

el
o

J
v

—C—

Calahan, Nina—48
*Caldwell, Dalena— 114
Callison, Mary — 21
Caneles, Delores — 59
Cannady, Terri L.— 21,126
Cannady, Tina—48,126
Cantley, Michael E.—21,146
Campbell, Paul — 142
*Carlile, Dan— 112
Carr, Sullaman — 59,140
Carter, Kenneth — 59,134
Cartwright, Tracey — 48
Casey, Gabrielle — 59
Catlett, Mary — 59
Cayton, Jacqueline D.—21
Chambers, Cheryl—49
Chaney, Gwynette M. —
22,126
Chaney, Lynn— 144
*Clapper, Joyce Dean— 112
Clark, Eliot—59
*Clark, Dr. JoAnn— 102
Clark, Joseph W.—22,133
*Clark, Dr. Lester — 105
Clear, William —
49,124,125,135
Clemons, Kenneth — 22,139
Cody, Michelle M. — 22
Cole, Felecia—41
*Coleman, Barbara— 114
Coleman, Joanna—41,126

Collier, Carlos— 142
*Collins, Diane — 114
*Cook, Dr. Francis— 114
*Cornelius, Orville— 114

Cornwell, Sonia—41

Cornwell, Terry—59

Corter, Richard —41

Cotman, Jr. Ivan—60,134

Cotton, Anthony — 134

Cotton, Vincent — 135

Cotton, Yvonne —49

Crawford, Anthony — 60,134
*Crawford, Robert — 122

Crawford, Ramona K. — 122

Crawford, Valerie — 130

Crisp, Eric L.—22,133

Crittendon, Lonnie — 134

Crockett, Dirk — 139

Crockran, Andre —

60,134,140
Crook, Ray—60
*Crooms, Dr. Charles G.—
101
*Crooms, Yolanda—98
Crowell, Cristopher —
41,88,133
*Cudjoe, Freddie —75,76
*Cudjoe, Lawrence —76
Culver, Rodney — 60

—D—

Dailey, Stephan—49,75

*Coleman, Dr. John W.— 106 Daneer, Anthony —60

*FACULTY & STAFF




-

NN
—
‘A
B

Harold Robinson (left), director of the Development Foundation, assists Quincey Moaning
(a recent graduate) in putting a LU license plate frame on his car which was purchased from

the Foundation

Daniels, Angela—8
Daniels, Shelly —60
Darty, Jr. George—6
Davis, Carl— 131
Davis, Jr. Charles —23
Davis, Darryle —60,139
Davis, Freeda R.—23
Davis, Jerry— 136
Davis, Kary D.—23
*Davis, LeMar— 114
Davis, Phillip— 138
Davis, Robert —5,8,80
*Day, Dr. Larry—103
Deboes, Shirlen —60
*Delano, Alice— 114
Deveaux, Corlette —60,135
*Dewberry, Eugene — 122
Dilliard, LaFreda—49
Dirir, Saeed —60
Dodson, Allen L.—23
Donald, Jimmy—60
Doolin, Lorene —60
Dow, Alisia—41
Dowdy, John—41,134
Downing, Sharon—60
Drain, Kendra—41,130
Draper, Regina—60
*Dressen, Richard — 106
Drew, Michelle —41
Drink, Antoine —
23,80,124,129,135
Drink, Lester —41,135
Drongerger, Ruth—61
Dunn, Durwood —61
Durley, Linda—61

—F—

Ealum, Robbie —41,130
*Edwards, Elva—74,106

Edwards, Pam—74,80,132

Ekpoh, Udo — 49

Ellis, Ajuania—49

Ellis, Kathy —41

Ellis, Lawrence — 41,134,139

Ellis, Medgar L.—23

Else, Anthony —49

English, Derick —61

Evans, Sharron—61,135,144
Evans, Dr. Veichal J.— 106
Everett, Patsy — 41

—F—

Fanstrom, Sean— 146
*Farmer, Verlene — 106
Fartashpour, Arash—61
Faucett, Spencer —61,134
Fennell, Evelyn |.—24
Filgo, Shanonne — 49,135
*Finley, Karen— 114
Fipps, Roshawn —49
*Fisher, Dr. Ada Lois— 106
Fischer, Leon — 24
*Flasch, Dr. Joy— 107
Fleming, Stacey — 144
Fletcher, Carl—49,124,131
Folkes, Phillip—61
*Fortune, Raymond — 114
Foster, Lynn R.—
24,72,80,81,82,84,130
Foster, Valetta—49,125
Fowlkes, Orlando —49
*Franks, Loretta— 115
French, Anthony —49
Fulghum, Marshall V.-
24,125,135
Fyneface, Mpakaboari U.—
24

—G—

Gaines, Melvin—42,125,131

Garrett, Cecilia—42

Garrett, Constance — 130

Gaylor, Arnold —42,135,140
*Gebhart, Glen— 11

Gibson, Jeanita— 49,130,135

Gibson, Shirley — 50,128,135

Giddings, James— 133,139

Gilbert, Steven— 50,139
Gilkey, Letha—50
*Gill, Elaine — 112
*Cilstrap, Andrew — 122
Gissendanner, Jerome — 42
Givens, Carol ).—24
Clover, Clareece — 50
*Glover, Gwendolyn— 115
*Goff, Juanita E.— 115
*Golbohba, M.— 112
Goode, Stephanie V.—42
Goodwin, Stacy — 129,135
Gordon, Beverly — 50,126
Gordon, Jr. Roy G.—25,140
Grady, Angelene — 42
*Granger, Crystal—115
Granger, Mark — 140,141
Grant, Irene — 125,135
Gray, Tracey— 50,130
Gray, Voroncia K.— 25,130
Creen, Kimberly —42,75
*Green, Mary— 115
Green, Schoronda — 42
*Green, Theodis — 122
Griffin, Allison—83
Griffin, Dolvin—61
Griggs, L. Yvette —42,72,130
*Gross, Raymond — 115
Guillary, Kevin L.—25
Guin, Willie—139
Gunns, Jr. Jessie—671
Gunter, Jeffrey — 50

—H—

Hadley, Worth— 133,140
Hairrington, Lisa—7,42,134
Hairrington, Rayford — 42,134
Haja, Elyas H.—25
Hale, Tommie — 42,125
Haley, Raylon— 125,140
*Hall, Dr. Calvin— 104
*Hall, Gretana— 115
Hall, Theresa — 50,128,135
Hall, Thomas— 125
Hallman, Norman D.—25
Hamilton, Christopher —61
Hammons, Fredrick — 134
Hampton, Lynn E.— 26
Hancock, Cynthia— 50,75
Hankins, Kimberly — 26,126
Harding, James W.—
26,140,141
Hargrade, Deedra—61
Harper, Lesa A.—26
Harrington, Margaret—61
*Harris, Cathy — 120
Harris, Elton F.— 26,139
Harris, Jenita— 42,130
Harris, John— 133
*Harris, Robert E.— 115
Harrison, Maurice — 140

Hart, Donald — 84
Harvey, Augusta (Gusty)—
42,80,150
*Hatfield, Jennifer — 100
Hathorn, Jackie — 144
*Hawxby, Dr. Keith— 115
Hayes, Anthony—61,140
Hayes, Robin— 128
*Hedge, Clarence — 107
Hemphill, Donna — 62
*Hemphill, Eloise — 107
*Henderson, Jewell— 107
Henderson, Thomas—61
Hendrix, Jeffrey—61
Hepburn, Marvin—8
Hester, Greg —62
Hester, Nancy — 62
Hicks, Gregory —62
Hider, Karen—62
*Hilbert, John E.— 16,107

Hill, Byron —62
Hill, David — 129
Hill, Kevin—62
Hill, Leroy—79
Hill, Lisa— 130

*Hilliard, Jr. James— 116
Hillmon, Laura—42
Hines, Lisa— 135
Hitchings, Tracey —62
Ho, Hoang — 50
Hodge, Ronald—42,135
Holland, Chrystal—50
*Hollier, Janet T.— 107
Holloway, Jr. Earnest —94,95
Holloway, Sr. Earnest —
10,75,
77,79,84,93,94,95,97,96,136
Holloway, Norman —94
Holloway, Reginald —94,95
*Holly, Thelma— 116
Holman, Andrea— 130
Hood, Sidney —62,80,135
Houston, Rodney — 62
Hubbard, Chanel—50,134
Huey, Tonya— 144
*Hunt, Donna-Jean— 108
Humes, Linda — 144,146
Humphries, Darryl— 133
Huston, Gerry —
26,80,124,129
Hutchinson, Natalie D. —27
Hyche, Leslie —43,83

Irvin, Sharon—62,135
Isabel, Georgan—7,50,56,134
Ivy, Zelda—50,126,146,135

_J_

*)Jackson, Carrie—77

149




*Jackson, Clara— 116
Jackson, Craig— 135,142
Jackson, Gregory —62
Jackson, Henry — 50,131,139
Jackson, Karen—27,128
Jackson, Phelton— 134,135
Jackson, Randall —62
Jackson, Rodney — 8,50
Jackson, Tanya— 130
Jacobs, JaMeece — 43,135
Jacobs, Jeana—43,135
James, Donald — 43,146
James, Rick —81

*Jenkins, Deborah — 120
Jennings, Edwin L.—27
Joe, Karen—62

*Johnson, Dr. Aline— 101
Johnson, Daryl— 139

*Johnson, Gladys— 121

*Johnson, Gregory — 138
Johnson, Henry L.— 129
Johnson, Jolanda L.—27
Johnson, LaQuenna — 62
Johnson, Lechia— 51,134
Johnson, Marcus — 43,129

*Johnson, Dr. Raymond — 104
Johnson, Rochelle — 62
Johnson, Ronald —62
Johnson, Theodore — 129

*Jones, Addie —84,116
Jones, Carlos—62
Jones, Charles — 5,27
Jones, Donna—51,83,128

*Jones, Dr. Elbert —99
Jones, Jacqueline—51

*Jones, Marcus—73,146
Jones, Mattie F.— 27,128
Jones, Michael —43
Jones, Robin— 124,126
Jones, Roy —43
Jones, Shawn —62

*Jones, Dr. Vernon— 116
Jones, Viola— 125

*Jones, Dr. Walter — 108,125
Jordan, Dawn—62,134
Joy, Kenneth—51

—K—

*Kebriaei, Naghi — 108
Keel, Deda—63
Keeter, Dorothy —63
*Keith, Claudia— 116
*Keith, James— 116
*Kellam, Ramona B.—76,108
*Kelso, Angela—97
Kennedy, Debra— 51,135
Kennedy, Karen—63
Kent, Joseph—43,129
Keys, Wallace — 51
Khass, Maher — 51
Kidd, Marcus—63,139

150

King, Kenneth—63
King, Lisa— 126
King, Paula— 144,146
*King, Ruby —74,116
*Kinnard, Richmond E. — 108
*Kinney, Bryan—76,100
Kirby, Raymond — 8
Kirksey, Kevein—43,131
Knighten, Eilisha— 51,144,146
Knotts, Sharon—43
Knowles, Paul E.— 28,37
*Kozinski, Theodore R. —
108,138
*Kroeker, Leon— 112
Kromitt, Samuel B. — 28

o

Laddie, Jack —43
*Laird, Robert— 112
Landry, Matthew —63
Lane, Shirly J.—28
*Latimer, Dr. Louise C.— 109
Lauener, Shelby K. — 138
Lawrence, Gregory A.—28
*Lawrence, Willie— 116
Laws, Linda—43
Le, Phong D.—28
Lee, Dorellyn B.— 28
Lee, Lea—51
LeMay, Stacy—63,139
Lemons, Charles —
124,125,131
Lester, Ronald — 63
*LeSure, Lester —8,88,109
Lewis, Angela—63
*Lewis, Anthony — 144
Lewis, Kathy —63
Lewis, Marshall — 63
Lewis, Patrice — 5
*Lindsey, John— 122
Littlejohn, Leslie—51,73,146
Littlejohn, Russell — 43
Lockard, Charles— 142
Lofton, Cassandra—
51,128,135
Lottie, Dana — 146
Love, Denise — 43,126
*Love, Patricia— 117
*Love, Dr. Maurice — 104
Love, Timothy — 64
Lowe, Michael D. - 29
*Lu, Dr. Christopher — 10
*Luce, Nancy — 102
Luckey, Jackie — 43,140
Lyday, Elaina —64
Lyles, Elliot—51

—M—

*Mack, Dr. Roosevelt — 101

Maddin, Alphonso — 64,134
Maddox, Doug— 151

*Mallik, Dr. Mohammed — 101

Maloy, Debbie D.—29
Manager, Rosalyn—51,130
Mann, William—51
*Manning, Dr. Jean B.—98
Manning, John—64
*Manning, Dr. Reuben— 117
Marks, Otis—51,86
Marshall, Bryon — 43,129,134
Marshall, Charlotte M. —29
Martin, Chris— 140
*Martin, Darlene — 109
Martin, Todd — 29
Martin, Vivian—8
Marzett, Cherilyn — 64
Mason, Reggie — 140
*Massoudi, Javad — 109
Masters, Reggie G.—29
McBride, Rolanda ). —29
McCary, Barry —
29,72,133,139
McClure, Kevin— 134
McCoy, Bernard — 64
McCullough, Ora—64
McCutchen, Debbie — 64
*McGee, Clara—77
McCee, Lashonia— 52
McGhee, Beverly A. —
30,128,135
McFalls, Quanton—51
McFarlene, Patricia— 52,134
*McFerren, Gloria— 117
McKerson, Carieta E. — 30
McKesson, Mearilon — 64,139

McKinney, Janet —52
*McKinney, Margaret— 117
*Mcllvain, Ditz—76

McNabb, Mary — 44

McShan, Patrick — 44,135,142

Merritt, Karron—52,135

Miles, Gregory — 52,140

Miles, Kenneth — 52

Miles, Jr. Myron —64

Miller, A. Denise — 64

Miller, Tewanna — 64

Minor, Sidney —

44,134,140,141

Mitchell, Earl — 125

Mitchell, Lorraine — 64

Mize, Lanette — 64

Moaning, Quincey — 149
*Montgomery, Dr. Clyde —

109

Montgomery, P. Patricia— 44

*Montgomery, Yvonne —
84,117

Moore, Bryan—8

Moore, Curtis — 64
*Moore, Ivory — 117

Moore, James— 134

Moore, Lisa—44,130

Moore, Lynnda—8
*Moore, Marsha —97

Moore, Patsina — 64
*Moore, Sarah— 117
*Mooreman, Patricia— 117

Mombeni, Yahya — 44

Moreland, Barry — 44

Moreland, Vickie — 44
*Morris, Linda

Rock Star Cyndi Lauper came alive on the Langston stage when Tulsa junior
theater arts/language arts major Gusty Harvey performed to the singer’s hit
single, “What's Going On.”




Morris, Tonya—65
Morris, Yyrone — 30
Moten, Anthony — 140
Moulder, Barbara A.— 30
Munson, Eric—65

Muse, Eric— 142

Myers, Barbara — 144

—N—

Nalls, Rodney — 133
*Nash, Glenda— 118
Nash, Joe —5,44
Navadeh, Lobna S.— 30
Neal, Clyde E.— 30
Nelson, Gregory — 44,129
Nero, Sherry—52,73
Newhouse, Greg— 65
Newman, Mechelle — 134
Nichols, Belinda ).
Redmond — 31
Nichols, Stephenie —65,80
Nivens, Deborah — 52
Nkami, Onyiia — 44
Nnah, Christopher — 44
Noble, A. Michelle —65
Norman, Karen— 52,126

—0O—

Oglesby, Dion—65
Ogundiran, Durotye — 52
Okafor, Issac C.— 31
Okoro, Nkemdirim — 31,55
*Oldenburg, JoVanna— 118
Oliver, Annette M. — 31
Oliver, Darrin— 148
Oliver, Reginald —65
Omole, Israel—52
O’Quinn, Ericka—44
Owadokun, Olayemi— 31
Owens, Aaron—65,140
Owens, Paul—65,139
Ousley, Shaw — 135

—pP—

Pace, Mia— 52
Padillow, Necko — 140
Pankey, Tiah—65
Parker, Angela—52,126
*Parker, Dr. Raymond — 110
Parks, Faith—52,128,135
*Parvizinia, Hassan— 118
Patterson, Arlene — 44
Patterson, Donald — 135
Payne, Rodney — 65
Penn, Leslie —65,135
Penn, Trina—65
Pepper, Betty —65

Perkins, Miachel — 65,140
Perry, Kimberly — 65
Pete, Beverly — 31,80
Pete, Keith —44
Petties, Kimberly — 52
Petties, Ronnie — 52
Petty, David—76
Phillips, Delanie — 53,130
*Phillips, Sarah W.— 109
Pierson, James V.—
8,32,129,134
*Pitts, Willard C.— 110
*Pleasant, Ronald — 118
Polite, Ronald — 53,129
Pope, Danette —65
Pope, Vernon L.— 32
Price, Wendell R. — 32
Prince, Boyd— 125
*Prock, Larry L.— 110

_Q_

—R—

Ramsey, Allen —66
Ray, Helen —66
Ray, Jean—66
Reis, Levita—66
Reynolds, Angela—66
Richards, Elizabeth —66
Richardson, Erick — 125,140
Ridley, Richard— 53,125
Riley, Tyrone — 44,142
Rhone-Dunn, Derrick — 66
*Ro, Dr. Inhai— 110
Robateau, Bruce — 135
Robenson, Patricia—45
Roberson, Brian — 66
Roberts, Stephanie —66
Roberts, Tony — 129
Robertson, Jerome — 66
Robinson, Carla—66
Robinson, Carolyn—45
*Robinson, Elaine— 118
*Robinson, Harold ). —
103,149
Robinson, Jerome — 140
Robinson, Tonia—53
Rodgers, Raymond — 66,134
Rodgers, Richard — 66
Rodgers, Robbette — 125,134
Rodriquez, Leslie —66
*Rogers, Linda— 100
Rokhsaz, Chahriar —66
Roland, Marien D.— 32
Roper, Harry — 67,134,140
Roper, Julius—67,134,140
Rossiter, Candace — 67
Roundtree, Sonya —
45,73,146

. .
o
o
-"! .
.
:
- L &

Doug Maddox “Dreaming of the Big Times”

Rucker, Juanna—67
Russell, Benita—67,135
Russell, William A.—32
Rutledge, Sabrina —53
*Rycroft, Ritha— 118

—S—

Samuels, Patrick —67
Sanders, Jr. Dedlorn—53
*Sarehpeyma, Dr. Hossein —

110
*Savage, Rosiland — 118
Scarborough, Warren — 32,56
Schoats, Jerri—67,125
Scott, Alton— 139,141
*Scott, Clara— 118
Scott, Karen—45
*Scott, Magnus— 119
*Scott, Royce— 119
Scott, Shawn—67,135
Scott, Tammy —67,135
Scott, Terry—67,135
Sells, Marisha—8,33
Sessons, Arlee — 140
*Sharp, Diana ).— 119
Shaw, Gail— 144
Shaw, Sayris B.— 33
Shelton, Robert —67,83,139
*Shepard, Maxine — 119
Sheppard, Mark —45

Shinault, Sarah — 45,83

Shirley, Elender —52,130

Shirley, Willie — 139

Shores, Terri—45

Sias, Paul—45,140
*Simpson, James— 110

Simpson, Linda—67

Simpson, Lynne — 45,130
*Simpson, Dr. Ocleris 10,101

Simpson, Troy — 53,129,146
*Simpson, Dr. Wessylyne —

104

Sims, Monique — 33,83

Singleton, Barbara — 144

Singleton, Leonard— 53,139

Slade, Tony—67,140

Slusher, London —45,139

Smiley, Darwin — 146

Smith, Adrea—67

Smith, Anthony —45
*Smith, Beverly — 102
*Smith, Burnell— 119

Smith, Dawna—77

Smith, Dwight —53

Smith, Joe — 142
*Smith, John L.— 103

Smith, Kelli—53,134

Smith, Kenneth J.— 33,131
*Smith, Ramona — 84

Smith, Razzie L.— 138
Smith, Rodney J.—33
Smith, Ronald M. — 33,131




Smith, Terrance —67
Smith, Theresa— 53
Snider, F. Chevalia—67,134
Snowball, Roma — 68
Sparkman, Cheryl—68
Sparkman, Steve —68
*Spence, Kelley — 119
Spencer, Alvin—53
Springs, LaShon —68
Staley, Patrice—53,83
*Starks, Alstene— 119
Starks, Nichole — 126
Starr, Bertha— 119
Staten, Mark —8
Stewart, Gary — 68
Stewart, Mildred M. — 34
Stevenson, Andrea — 45
Steve son, Denorvas —
80,81,82,84,133,139
Streeter, Shirley — 68
Sturkey, Charlesetta — 134
Sturns, Roger — 134
Sutton, LeShawn — 68
*Swain, Alice—76
Swindall, Donna — 53,140
Swinnie, James — 68,139

—T—

Taft, Roderick E.— 133
Takat, Musa M. — 34
Talley, Levonia T.— 34
*Tampkins, Gilbert— 103
Tarkington, Richard B. —
8,45,125,131,134
Tarver, Daryl— 34,86
Taylor, Christa—68
Tetter, Lisa— 53,128,135
Thatthamla, Varalux —68
Thomas, Rosaline — 54
*Thomas, Dr. Sarah N.— 111
Thompson, Angela—68

oo

Thompson, Carlos — 129
Thompson, LaDaniel — 68
Thompson, Robert—68,135
*Thompson, William— 112
*Thurston, Flossie — 119
Tibbs, Jr. John—45
*Tietz, Keith— 122
Tillis, Rhonda—73,137,146
Tolbert, Teresa—45
*Tolliver, Olether L.— 111
Townsel, Gina— 54
Travis, Janice — 135
Triplett, Il David — 16,54,129
Troope, Keith—8
Trotter, Alma— 136
Trotter, Marquette S.— 34
Trotter, Pierre— 133
*Tu, Eva Y.— 111
Tunley, Cortez —68
Turner, Adam—68
Turner, Clarence —68
Turner, Felicia—69
Turner, Teion—68

—UJ—

Uko, Matthew U.— 34
Upshaw, Kathy — 54

—\V—

Vann, Tamala—69

Vasquez, Hector M. —
35,125,139

Vation, Sybil—69

Vaziri, Fereydoon — 45

Verner, Tommy — 35

—W —

Wade, Camille — 54

*Walls, Alice— 120
Walker, Clint—131
Walker, Jay — 54,131
Walker, Joyce — 130
Ward, George — 35
Ware, Derrick — 54
Warren, Maggie — 46
Warrior, Twyla—7,54,137

Washington, Alan F.—35
Washington, Brenda — 46
Washington, Cassandra — 54
Washington, Clarence — 129
Washington, Ricardo —69
*Washington, Rosalyn — 104
Washington, Tonnette — 69

Wates, Ramona — 46,128
Waters, lll Lafayette — 46
Watson, Anthony L.—
35,80,124,131,139,141
Watson, lll Cleovis — 46
Watson, Mayble L. —
35,140,146
Watts, Stephanie —80
Weatherly, Jacqueline — 54
Webber, Darkenya — 134
Wells, Mary — 126
Wells, Tonya— 54,55

*White, Ed— 112

*White, Sr. Jimmie —76
White, Julie —69
White, Lori— 54,134
White, Melody — 46
White, Paul — 139,141
White, Robert W.—35

White, T. Jody —69
Whitley, Orville —36,37,133
Wickware, Rhonda — 69
Wilbert, Robert — 46,139
Wiley, LaSony —69

Wilhite, Kimberly — 130
Wilkins, Jimmie —69
Williams, Anthony — 54
Williams, Cherri— 54,128

ARBOQC ;
L

Williams,
Williams,
Williams,
Williams,
Williams,
Williams,
Williams,
Williams,
*Williams,
Williams,
Williams,
Williams,
Williams,
Williams,

Dannette — 46
Dewayne — 69
Dwight — 69
Elaine — 46
Jeffrey — 46
Johnny C.—46,131
Johnny W.—46
Kenneth — 69
Linda—98
Mark A.—36
Parnell — 69,134
Spencer — 69
Terrir— 128
Toni—80
Williams, Victor — 146
Williams, Willie— 54,131,146
Willis, James B. — 36
*Wilson, Connie — 111
Wilson, Donna —70
Wilson, Floyd —70,142
Wilson, Michael —70
Wilson, Sharon— 135
Winters, Shelley — 83
Wolfe, David — 46
Woodard, Keith—46
Woodard, Robin A.— 36
Woolf, Elizabeth A.— 36
Wright, Kimberly —70
Wright, Tony — 46
*Wyatt, MaeDean — 120

—X—
—Y—

Yeldell, Jr. Clyde —
55,139,146

Young, Albert— 139

Young, Marlin— 55,142

York, Reta—70

Yusuf, Mohamed — 55

Yusuf, Oladele — 46













iy

L3S,
u...{w..m

Nt

T 4 R A ’ - 4 \ . ; - ] . )
% ¢ : - g e 4
DALY A
LN AL y . 3 e ST : ’ y o 4 s e W . : :
it S W b RIA L, GAEE (g i 1 &t ' e T .
f - .- L &)
Wl 2%

LAy “
v (%
P LA P
i
v i
i i
12 . A\ i .
M el Wi
i LT
it
s =y
S e
f1ondiny .
it Lo 3 5 vl
5 : A‘




	Langston University
	Digital Commons @ Langston University
	1987

	The Lion 1987
	Langston University
	Recommended Citation


	0001
	0002
	0003
	0004
	0005
	0006
	0007
	0008
	0009
	0010
	0011
	0012
	0013
	0014
	0015
	0016
	0017
	0018
	0019
	0020
	0021
	0022
	0023
	0024
	0025
	0026
	0027
	0028
	0029
	0030
	0031
	0032
	0033
	0034
	0035
	0036
	0037
	0038
	0039
	0040
	0041
	0042
	0043
	0044
	0045
	0046
	0047
	0048
	0049
	0050
	0051
	0052
	0053
	0054
	0055
	0056
	0057
	0058
	0059
	0060
	0061
	0062
	0063
	0064
	0065
	0066
	0067
	0068
	0069
	0070
	0071
	0072
	0073
	0074
	0075
	0076
	0077
	0078
	0079
	0080
	0081
	0082
	0083
	0084
	0085
	0086
	0087
	0088
	0089
	0090
	0091
	0092
	0093
	0094
	0095
	0096
	0097
	0098
	0099
	0100
	0101
	0102
	0103
	0104
	0105
	0106
	0107
	0108
	0109
	0110
	0111
	0112
	0113
	0114
	0115
	0116
	0117
	0118
	0119
	0120
	0121
	0122
	0123
	0124
	0125
	0126
	0127
	0128
	0129
	0130
	0131
	0132
	0133
	0134
	0135
	0136
	0137
	0138
	0139
	0140
	0141
	0142
	0143
	0144
	0145
	0146
	0147
	0148
	0149
	0150
	0151
	0152
	0153
	0154
	0155
	0156
	0157
	0158
	0159
	0160

